TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - UPGRADE SEWER LIFT STATION

DPW PROJECT No. 98-22

DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 1999

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Upgrade

Sewer Lift Stations No. 1 & 2 to Tri-Technic, Inc. of Jamestown, California in the amount

of \$809,500.00.

Facts: 1. Eleven (11) bids were received on February 4, 1999, with the low bid submitted

by Tri-Technic, Inc. in the amount of \$809,500.00.

2. Funding for this project was approved in the Capital Improvement Program.

Analysis and

Conclusion: The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for the

Upgrade Sewer Lift Stations No. 1 & 2 be awarded to Tri-Technic, Inc. of Jamestown,

California.

Policy

Reference: Current Capital Improvement Program.

Fiscal

Impact: City Council approved funding for this project as part of the current Capital Improvement

Program. Bid price is \$809,500.00.

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$809,500.00 for Upgrade Sewer Lift

Stations No. 1 & 2 DPW Project No. 98-22 to Tri-Technic, Inc. of Jamestown,

California.

B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

Attachments: (3)

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid

C:\lb\ccagenda\02-16-99\98-22 awd

RESOLUTION No. 99-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR UPGRADE SEWER LIFT STATIONS No. 1 & 2 TO TRI-TECHNIC, INC. AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Upgrade Sewer Lift Stations No. 1 & 2 DPW Project No. 98-22 was held on February 4, 1999, with eleven (11) bids received; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to Tri-Technic, Inc. of Jamestown, California in the amount of \$809,500.00; and

WHEREAS, City Council has approved funding for this project in the current Capital Improvement Program.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Sewer Lift Stations No. 1 & 2 DPW Project No. 98-22 to Tri-Technic, Inc. in the amount of \$809,500.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Tri-Technic, Inc. for Upgrade Sewer Lift Stations No. 1 & 2 DPW Project No. 98-22.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 16th day of February, 1999, on the following vote:

Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk		
ATTEST:	Duane I leaned, Mayor	
	Duane Picanco, Mayor	
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
NOES:		
AYES:		



BID FORM PROPOSAL FOR

DPW PROJECT No. **BID SUBMITTED BY:** (Company/Corporation Name and Address) TRI-TECHNIC INC. P.O. BOX 829 JAMESTOWN CA 95327 In accordance with the Notice Inviting Sealed Bids, the undersigned, as bidder, declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the plans and specifications, contract and bond forms, and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract on the required form contained in the specifications with the City also, at his own cost, do all work and furnish all equipment, materials and labor necessary to complete the work in the manner and time described in the plans and specifications and agrees to provide all bonds and insurance certificates and fulfill all requirements of the contract for the following price: The price which the bidder quotes is inclusive of the costs for all applicable taxes, including but not limited to sales taxes, licenses, and permits. The bid shall consist of the bid items listed below. **LUMP SUM BID** A. For construction of Lift Station No. 1 and No. 2 Upgrade, complete in place, the Lump Sum Price of: EIGHT HUNDRED DINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED dollars. B. Costs Included in the Preceding Lump Sum Bid 1. The undersigned Bidder declares that the cost for labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary for the following Work is included in the Lump Sum Bid of this Bid and that such costs are as indicated in the following: SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING, OR EQUIVALENT METHOD FOR THE a. PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB IN TRENCHES AND OPEN EXCAVATION IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPLICABLE SAFETY ORDERS, the sum of

CITY OF PASO ROBLES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BID OPENING

PROJECT NAME: lift Stations No. 1 + Z. upgrade

BID OPENING DATE: February 4, 1999

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00pm

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR		Alt. "A"	BID AMOUNT
Clyde G. Deagall, Fix.	- loomis, CA	350	868,101.
R. Baker	- Arroyo Grande, CA	20,800,-	1,244,530
Tri-Technic, Inc	- Jamestorin, c.A	3850	809,500.
HPS Plumbing	- Bakersfield CA	4300,-	1,134,958
Merco Const. Eng.	- Camarillo, A	1381	1,044,595,-
James Cushmon	- Paso Robles, ca	2000.	888,888
Wysong Const.	- Atascadero, cus	2000, -	984,000,-
Sonsone Const.	- SLO, CA	2200,-	966,000,-
Volenzuela Eng.	- Santa Haria, A	4800,-	1,025,000.
	- fresno , cut	5000	1,009,200,-
U	Ballers field, i.d	500 -	1,061,000.
	The state of the s		
- 1			

BID OPENED BY:

John Mc Carthy, Duedor & Rublu

Telegram-Tribune

3825 South Higuera • Post Office Box 112 • San Luis Obispo, California 93406-0112 • (805) 781-7800

In The Superior Court of The State of California In and for the County of San Luis Obispo

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

AD# 5110647 City of Paso Robles Mindy

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SS.

County of San Luis Obispo

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen and not interested in the above entitled matter; I am now, and at all times embraced in the publication herein mentioned was, the principal clerk of the printers and publishers of the SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY TELEGRAM-TRIBUNE, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily Sundays excepted at the City of San Luis Obispo in the above named county and state; that notice at which the annexed clippings is a true printed copy, was published in the above-named newspaper and not in any supplement thereof - on the following dates, to-wit: DECEMBER 16, 23, 1998 that said newspaper was duly and regularly ascertained and established a newspaper of general circulation by Decree entered in the Superior Court of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, on June 9, 1952, Case #19139 under the Government Code of the State of California.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of Principal Clerk)

Date: DECEMBER 23, 1998

AD COST \$107.52

CITY OF PASO ROBLES 1000 SPRING STREET, PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 NOTICE INVITING

U1, U

NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS
Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, California, until 2:00 p.m. on February 4, 1999, at which time they will be publicly opened and read in the office of the City Clerk for construction in accordance with the specifications therefore, to which special reference is made as follows: UPGRADE SEWER LIFT STATIONS No. 1 AND 2, DPW PROJECT No. 98-22.

Plans, specifications given in best's key rating guide

(property-casualty). The City of Paso Robies hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

award.
The City Council of the City of Paso Robles, California, reserves the right to reject any or all bids or waive any informality in a bid. No bi shall be accepted from contractor who has not been licensed in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 9, Division III of Business and Professions Code,

James L. App, City Manager Date 5110647 Dec. 16, 23, 1998